

1st on A/c

1

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work → Construction of Road from Tomadpur Path to Balwadi under M.A.C.S.					
Name of Contractor → Sri Kundan Kumar, vill + P.O. → Dhangsingra,					
P.S. - Maikar Path → Gaya,					
Agreement No. → 06/S.B.D./2019-20.					

Date of Start: 13/12/2019.

as per agreement

Date of completion as per prog → 12/09/2020.

Date of Actual Start → 13/12/2019.

Date of Actual completion + work is in progress.

Date of Entry: → 06/06/2020.

Item no clearing and grubbing road (1/3) land (by manual means) including uprooting, wild vegetation etc - -

— do — do — do —

In between H CL - 0.40	$16 \times 30.00 \times 6.00$	-	$2880 m^2$
---------------------------	-------------------------------	---	------------

500 m ²	$1 \times 20.00 \times 6.00$	-	$120 m^2$
--------------------	------------------------------	---	-----------

Total			$= 3000 m^2$
-------	--	--	--------------

Continuation = 0.30 Hec.

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Content of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item NO (2/24)	Providing and fixing of typical M.M.C.S. Trench sign board -				
at C-ONE	2x1	—	—	—	2 nos.
Item NO (3/23)	(H.P.C - Grooming) Earth work in excavation for foundation of structures up to 3.00 m depth -				
for 3 nos columns	3x2	3.90	1.50	1.50	40.36 m ²
Item NO (4/24)	providing M-15 P.C.C (1:2:5) as levelling course in foundation				

do

do

$$3 \times 2 \times 3.90 \times 1.15 \times 0.15$$

$$4.04 \text{ m}^3$$

Q

06/06/2020

D.G

Date of Entry : 10/06/2020.

Item no Box CC masonry work
(1/25) in C.M (1:4) in Head

wall complete — do — do —

Head wall :- for 1700 600mm ϕ culvert.

$$2 \times 3.60 \times 0.70 \times 2.150$$

$$10.84 \text{ m}^2$$

And for culvert,

$$2 \times 3.60 \times 0.70 \times 2.180$$

$$10.99 \text{ m}^2$$

both are in D,

$$2 \times 3.60 \times 0.70 \times 2.180$$

$$10.99 \text{ m}^2$$

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Deduct for Mure pipe (60mm ϕ)					
Leaky pipe: $3 \times 2 \times 0.7857 \times 0.830^2 \times 0.530$					$1.72 m^3$
					$Total = 31.10 m^3$
Demno					
(2/23)					Earth work in excavation for foundation of structure
					do do
Below pipe: $3 \times 5.350 \times 1.130 \times 0.365$					$6.62 m^3$
Demno					
(4/24)					providing M-15 P.C.C as levelling course

	do	do	
Below pipe	3x5.310x1.130x0.250	4.50m ³	

Item no	prov ⁿ 1 laying R.C.C pipe NR 3	
---------	--	--

(15/25)	for culverts do — do —	
---------	------------------------	--

for 3 nos	3x3x2.50	22.50 M.
culvert.		

Item no	Brick masonry work	
---------	--------------------	--

(15/25)	in C.M (1:1:4) in head	
---------	------------------------	--

wall complete	— do — do	
---------------	-----------	--

Propert	3x2x3.600x0.400x1.200	10.37m ³
wall +		

Item no		
---------	--	--

	Continuation of embankment	
--	----------------------------	--

(16/6)	with random obtained stone	
--------	----------------------------	--

booro & pit	— do — do —	
-------------	-------------	--

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<i>Glacis</i>	<i>Area (m²)</i>	<i>mean area</i>	<i>Difference</i>		
0	1.802	—	—	—	—
50	1.680	1.741	50	—	87.05 m ²
100	2.140	1.910	50	—	95.50 m ²
150	2.100	2.120	50	—	106.00 m ²
200	1.850	1.975	50	—	98.75 m ²
250	2.214	2.032	50	—	101.60 m ²
300	1.985	2.099	50	—	104.95 m ²
350	1.800	1.892	50	—	94.60 m ²
400	.925	1.862	50	—	93.10 m ²
450	1.844	1.884	50	—	94.20 m ²
500	1.744	1.794	50	—	89.70 m ²

$$\text{Total} = 965.45 \text{ m}^2$$

①

10/06/2020

2.5

Date of Entry: 08/07/2020

Item No Excavation for road way -

(1/4) in soil, using Manual means

— do — do —

both side $2 \times 16 \times 30.00 \times 0.625 \times 0.100$ 60.00 m^3

$2 \times 1 \times 20.00 \times 0.625 \times 0.100$ 2.50 m^3

Total = 62.50 m^3

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Co of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No					
(215) Construction of embankment					
with approved material deposit					
from road way - do - do -					
Qty 60% of Item No (04)					
					$0.60 \times 62.50 \text{ m}^3 = 37.50 \text{ m}^3$
Item No					
(318) Granular sub base wide					
well graded material -					
do - do -					
widening					
2 x 16 x 30.00 x 0.625 x 0.100					60.00 m^3
2 x 1 x 20.00 x 0.625 x 0.100					2.50 m^3
Ch-400					$1 \times 20.00 \times 2.50 \times 0.100 = 5.00 \text{ m}^3$
Ch-100					$1 \times 15.00 \times 2.50 \times 0.100 = 3.75 \text{ m}^3$

OK - 300 - $1 \times 22.00 \times 2.50 \times 0.100$ $5.50 m^3$

Total: $76.75 m^3$

Item No Q

(4/9) 08/07/2020
J.C

Date of Entry: 15/07/2020

Item No WBM grading - 3

(1/9) do — do

$2 \times 16 \times 30.00 \times 0.625 \times 0.075$ $45.00 m^3$

$2 \times 1 \times 20.00 \times 0.625 \times 0.075$ $1.87 m^3$

OK - 400 $1 \times 20.00 \times 2.500 \times 0.075$ $3.75 m^3$

OK - 100 - $1 \times 15.00 \times 2.500 \times 0.075$ $2.81 m^3$

Continuation

Abstract of Cost

← x — x —

Date of abstract: →

Item No Clearing and grubbing
(1/3) Road land — do — do —

V. S. M. B. P. NO. 1 → 01.

0.30 Hec

@ Rs 49524.68 / Hec Rs = 14857.20

Item No Excavation for roadway
(2/4) in soil. using manual means,

— Box cutting — do —

— do —

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
V.T.M.B, P.No. - 04.					
				62.50 m ³	
@ Rs 74.10 / m ³ — Rs -					4631
Item no					
(3/5) const'n of embankment					
with approved material					
deposit from road way — do —					
— do —					
V.T.M.B, P.No. - 05					
				37.50 m ³	
@ Rs 55.32 / m ³ — Rs -					2082

Item no Constrⁿ of embankment
 (4/6) with material obtained
 from borrow pit — do — do —

V.T.M.B. P. NO: — 04.

965.45 m³

C. Rs 175.11 / m³ — Rs. 169060.20

Item no Constrⁿ of subgrade
 (5/7) and earthen shoulders
 — do — do —

V.T.M.B. P. NO: —

NIL

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item no (6/8)	Circular - sub-base with well graded material - do -				
V.T.M.B.	P.NO:- 05,				
					76.75 m ³
C.R.	1788.90 / m ³ - R ₁ =				137298
Item no (7/9)	CBM grading 3				
V.T.M.B.	P.NO:- 05,				
					56.81 m ³

© Rs. 2324.37/m³ — Rs. 134888²⁰

Item no

providing and fixing

(8/22) of typical M190157 Enj

— operation Board — do — do —

V. 7. M. B. P. No. 1 — 021

02 nos.

© Rs. 9079.52 / nos — Rs. 18159²⁰

Item no

(9/23) Earthwork in exca

vation for foundation —

— do — do —

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
V. T. M. B. P. NO. - 02,					
			40.36 m ³		
P. NO. - 03,			6.62 m ³		
Total = 46.98 m ³					
C. R. 285.17 / m ³ — R ₁ = 13897.20					
Item No	DOOR ⁿ M-15 B.C.C				
(10/24)	(1.2.5 : 5) as levelling				
course in found ⁿ	— do —				
	do —				

V.T.M.B, P.No:-

03,

4.50 m³

P.No:- 02,

4.04 m³

Total = 8.54 m³

C.R., 44/0.57 / m³ — Rs. 37666=

Item no

Brick masonry

(11/25)

work E.M (1" 4)

In Head wall complex - do -

— do —

V.T.M.B P.No:-

03,

P.No - 03,

31.10 m³

10.37 m³

Continuation

Total = 41.47 m³

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
@ Rs, 5697.82/m ³ —					Rs 236,288.00
Item no					
(12/26)					
RC-C WPS Pipe —					
— do — do —					
V. T.M.B P. NO! → OS,					
@ Rs, 1218.59/M —					Rs 27418.00
Total =					795744.00

LES	0%	35 per egg (-)	79574 = 00
<u>8 mos - 10 mos - 13 & 30</u>			
85 mm	This Bill Amount = 716,170 = 00		